

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 03/18/10
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-4T1504
LOCATION 07-LA-22-1.1/1.4

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LONG BEACH
FROM NORTH STUDEBAKER ROAD TO SAN
GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE

PAGE 1
03/26/10
CONTRACT CODE 'C'
40 CONTRACT ITEMS

HIGHWAY PLANTING AND IRRIGATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 17 FUND TOTAL HA25 429,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 680

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 11 ENGINEERS EST 376,043.50 AMOUNT UNDER 79,405.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.12
PROGRAM ELEMENTS OHC

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	296,638.00	3	TAL CAL ENGINEERING INC 22641 VALERIO STREET WEST HILLS CA 91307 866 506-7147 00925242 FAX 818 888-5871 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	331,098.13	2	AMERICA WEST LANDSCAPE INC 15086 LA PALMA DRIVE CHINO CA 91710 909 393-6300 00812932 FAX 909 393-6863 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	348,104.15	7	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC 1900 S LEWIS STREET ANAHEIM CA 92805 714 939-6600 00492862 FAX 714 935-1199 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	363,716.81	1	ADVANCED LANDSCAPE 2000 INC 22837 VENTURA BOULEVARD WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364 818 591-2345 00829882 FAX 818 591-0545 CC PREF CLAIMED
5	398,854.65	6	MARIPOSA LANDSCAPES INC 15529 ARROW HIGHWAY IRWINDALE CA 91706 626 960-0196 00592268 FAX 626 960-3809 SB PREF CLAIMED

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

BID245
PAGE 2
03/26/10

6	428,528.99	8	Y A K A R 113 E ARROW HIGHWAY SAN DIMAS CA 91773	909 599-1612 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094	SB PREF CLAIMED
7	443,948.55	4	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC P O BOX 429 PERRIS CA 92572	951 940-6069 00685511 FAX 951 940-6501	SB PREF CLAIMED
8	464,654.00	9	BELAIRE WEST LANDSCAPE INC P O BOX 6270 BUENA PARK CA 90620	714 523-9200 00448636 FAX 714 523-9201	SB PREF CLAIMED
9	481,429.00	10	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO 33801 WASHINGTON STREET WINCHESTER CA 92596	951 926-7444 00576183 FAX 951 926-7440	SB PREF CLAIMED
10	522,800.00	5	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495	CC PREF CLAIMED
11	496,261.52	11 (IRREGULAR)	ECO LOGIC INC 26043 JEFFERSON AVENUE SUITE C MURRIETA CA 92562	951 461-2250 00816389 FAX 951 461-2246	SB PREF CLAIMED

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

BID245
PAGE 3
03/26/10

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

NONE

NONE

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

BID245
PAGE 4
03/26/10

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CALIFORNIA BORING 770 N ECKHOFF STREET ORANGE CA 92868	ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)
	SCHWARTZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC P O BOX 3135 AUBURN CA 95604-3135	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
07	ASPHALT IMPRESSIONS INC SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)
	CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL CO HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	ITEM 10 (PARTIAL)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	ITEMS 6 AND 7 (PARTIAL)
	S R D ENGINEERING INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 38 AND 39 (PARTIAL)
01	CORPORATE GUIDANCE SOLUTIONS OCEANSIDE CA	ITEMS 9 AND 10

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

BID245
PAGE 5
03/26/10

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CROSSROADS MULCH INC MURRIETA CA	ITEM 14
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 9 AND 10
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	ITEMS 6 AND 7
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 3 AND 11
	TERRA PAVE INC WHITTIER CA	ITEM 37
	VENTURA DIRECTIONAL DRILLING ORANGE CA	ITEM 36

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL TRANSLOADING LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 10 (PARTIAL)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL 5463 RAINBOW HEIGHTS ROAD FALLBROOK CA 92028	ITEM 7 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	MULCH MASTERS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	ITEMS 14 AND 16 (PARTIAL)
	ROBERT B LONGWAY INC ONTARIO CA	ITEMS 38 AND 39 (PARTIAL)
	TERRA PAVE INC P O BOX 5858 WHITTIER CA 90607	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
	V AND E TREE SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ASPHALT IMPRESSIONS INC SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
	EARTH CONSTRUCTION AND MINING GARDEN GROVE CA	ITEMS 9, 10 AND 12 (PARTIAL)
	K AND B DIRECTIONAL BORING INC CORONA CA	ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEM 6 (PARTIAL)
	SHARIDEN DESIGN ASPHALT INC ALPINE CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
<hr/>		
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	NONE	NONE
<hr/>		
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10	NONE	NONE
<hr/>		
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CORONA CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
	ECO LOGIC INC MURRIETA CA	ITEMS 15 AND 17 THRU 35
	MULCH MASTER SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	ITEMS 14 AND 16 (PARTIAL)
	SHARIDEN DESIGN ASPHALT INC ALPINE CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

BID245
PAGE 8
03/26/10

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
11	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	.
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	.
	STATEWIDE SAFETY NIPOMO CA	.
	TERRA PAVE INC WHITTIER CA	.

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070013	SMALL BUSINESS UTILIZATION REPORT	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
4	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	100.00	400.00
5	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	150827	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EA	1	500.00	500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	660	12.00	7,920.00
10	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	545	12.00	6,540.00
11	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	91	12.00	1,092.00
13	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
14	202011	MULCH	CY	850	10.00	8,500.00
15	202031	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (SLOW RELEASE)	LB	1,450	1.00	1,450.00
16	203025	COMPOST, INCORPORATE	CY	130	10.00	1,300.00
17	204001	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	4,300	1.00	4,300.00
18	204013	PLANT (GROUP M)	EA	10,500	.50	5,250.00
19	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	8	100.00	800.00
20	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
21	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
22	206602	1" ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	13	600.00	7,800.00
23	018336	24 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (SOLAR, PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
24 (F)	208211	1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (IRRIGATION LINE)	LF	27,095	1.24	33,597.80
25 (F)	208262	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,480	8.00	11,840.00
26 (F)	208263	1" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,638	8.00	29,104.00
27 (F)	208264	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	240	9.00	2,160.00
28 (F)	208265	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,400	9.00	21,600.00
29 (F)	208266	2" PLASTIC PIPE (PR 200) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,520	10.00	25,200.00
30	208482	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-2)	EA	330	20.00	6,600.00
31	208560	FILTER ASSEMBLY UNIT	EA	2	150.00	300.00
32	208572	1" GATE VALVE	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00
33	208633	1" PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	018337	1" AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00
35	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00
36 (F)	208805	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK)	LF	165	121.00	19,965.00
37	018338	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE B) TEXTURED PAVING	SQYD	505	79.00	39,895.00
38	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.9	1,578.00	2,998.20
39 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	263	2.00	526.00
40	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
					TOTAL	296,638.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00
2	2,772.21	2772.21	2,200.00	2200.00	1,320.00	1320.00	253.00	253.00
3	3,481.00	3481.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,650.00	1650.00	1,894.00	1894.00
4	223.93	895.72	200.00	800.00	412.50	1650.00	390.76	1563.04
5	1,416.00	1416.00	2,700.00	2700.00	880.00	880.00	1,745.50	1745.50
6	3,566.15	3566.15	2,500.00	2500.00	2,310.00	2310.00	5,068.00	5068.00
7	5,415.24	5415.24	12,000.00	12000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	15,907.40	15907.40
8	275.03	275.03	850.00	850.00	275.00	275.00	161.00	161.00
9	19.17	12652.20	30.00	19800.00	32.00	21120.00	69.28	45724.80
10	130.11	70909.95	90.00	49050.00	94.00	51230.00	83.86	45703.70
11	1,634.30	1634.30	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,837.00	1837.00
12	27.07	2463.37	35.00	3185.00	32.00	2912.00	34.24	3115.84
13	4,460.56	4460.56	6,000.00	6000.00	5,800.00	5800.00	6,589.00	6589.00
14	23.89	20306.50	20.00	17000.00	30.00	25500.00	26.48	22508.00
15	.63	913.50	1.00	1450.00	.55	797.50	.40	580.00
16	37.28	4846.40	80.00	10400.00	54.00	7020.00	37.00	4810.00
17	6.44	27692.00	6.00	25800.00	6.30	27090.00	6.50	27950.00
18	2.78	29190.00	1.00	10500.00	1.54	16170.00	3.70	38850.00
19	8.79	70.32	65.00	520.00	100.00	800.00	85.00	680.00
20	10,517.67	10517.67	6,000.00	6000.00	24,200.00	24200.00	14,484.00	14484.00
21	4,225.55	4225.55	3,200.00	3200.00	500.00	500.00	3,558.00	3558.00
22	335.20	4357.60	350.00	4550.00	300.00	3900.00	249.00	3237.00
23	1,987.78	1987.78	2,900.00	2900.00	1,000.00	1000.00	3,036.00	3036.00
24	.48	13005.60	1.25	33868.75	.50	13547.50	.38	10296.10
25	1.37	2027.60	1.50	2220.00	1.00	1480.00	1.67	2471.60
26	1.41	5129.58	1.80	6548.40	1.00	3638.00	1.70	6184.60
27	1.55	372.00	2.00	480.00	1.00	240.00	1.68	403.20
28	1.53	3672.00	2.50	6000.00	1.00	2400.00	1.84	4416.00
29	1.91	4813.20	2.80	7056.00	7.40	18648.00	2.33	5871.60
30	11.19	3692.70	10.00	3300.00	7.00	2310.00	12.32	4065.60
31	328.09	656.18	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00	206.00	412.00
32	174.88	699.52	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	185.30	741.20
33	282.94	1980.58	150.00	1050.00	200.00	1400.00	160.54	1123.78
34	110.44	773.08	150.00	1050.00	200.00	1400.00	147.40	1031.80
35	152.75	1069.25	200.00	1400.00	200.00	1400.00	147.40	1031.80
36	59.53	9822.45	120.00	19800.00	41.00	6765.00	136.91	22590.15
37	98.55	49767.75	100.00	50500.00	126.50	63882.50	145.72	73588.60
38	493.05	936.80	4,000.00	7600.00	1,200.00	2280.00	4,276.00	8124.40
39	5.04	1325.52	2.00	526.00	8.37	2201.31	2.38	625.94

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 12
03/26/10

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	16,305.27	16305.27	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	5,621.00	5621.00
TOT		331,098.13		348,104.15		363,716.81		398,854.65

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	100.00	100.00	585.00	585.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,356.00	2356.00
4	500.00	2000.00	200.00	800.00	250.00	1000.00	94.00	376.00
5	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	265.00	265.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,508.00	2508.00
7	7,000.00	7000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,244.00	2244.00
8	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	330.00	330.00
9	90.00	59400.00	45.00	29700.00	40.00	26400.00	37.55	24783.00
10	110.00	59950.00	140.00	76300.00	120.00	65400.00	93.00	50685.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,554.00	1554.00
12	91.00	8281.00	80.00	7280.00	40.00	3640.00	51.30	4668.30
13	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	16,073.00	16073.00
14	25.00	21250.00	20.00	17000.00	27.00	22950.00	20.87	17739.50
15	1.00	1450.00	3.00	4350.00	2.00	2900.00	.60	870.00
16	50.00	6500.00	20.00	2600.00	40.00	5200.00	58.12	7555.60
17	12.00	51600.00	5.25	22575.00	6.00	25800.00	6.27	26961.00
18	1.50	15750.00	3.00	31500.00	2.75	28875.00	.65	6825.00
19	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	100.00	800.00	44.75	358.00
20	16,000.00	16000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	80,000.00	80000.00	32,710.00	32710.00
21	4,000.00	4000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,969.00	1969.00
22	275.00	3575.00	225.00	2925.00	250.00	3250.00	198.00	2574.00
23	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,750.00	2750.00	4,822.00	4822.00
24	.75	20321.25	1.25	33868.75	1.40	37933.00	1.45	39287.75
25	1.15	1702.00	2.00	2960.00	1.75	2590.00	1.41	2086.80
26	1.23	4474.74	2.10	7639.80	2.00	7276.00	1.44	5238.72
27	1.50	360.00	2.25	540.00	2.25	540.00	1.51	362.40
28	1.60	3840.00	2.50	6000.00	2.50	6000.00	1.82	4368.00
29	2.25	5670.00	3.50	8820.00	2.75	6930.00	8.85	22302.00
30	18.00	5940.00	15.00	4950.00	16.00	5280.00	14.52	4791.60
31	450.00	900.00	250.00	500.00	350.00	700.00	187.00	374.00
32	450.00	1800.00	200.00	800.00	250.00	1000.00	175.00	700.00
33	235.00	1645.00	250.00	1750.00	350.00	2450.00	144.00	1008.00
34	235.00	1645.00	200.00	1400.00	250.00	1750.00	150.00	1050.00
35	275.00	1925.00	200.00	1400.00	250.00	1750.00	138.00	966.00
36	168.00	27720.00	60.00	9900.00	125.00	20625.00	259.00	42735.00
37	100.00	50500.00	85.00	42925.00	60.00	30300.00	242.00	122210.00
38	2,000.00	3800.00	2,500.00	4750.00	3,500.00	6650.00	3,786.00	7193.40
39	10.00	2630.00	5.00	1315.00	5.00	1315.00	2.11	554.93

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 14
03/26/10

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	10,000.00	10000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	16,389.00	16389.00
TOT		428,528.99		443,948.55		464,654.00		481,429.00

07-4T1504
 07-LA-22-1
 03/18/10

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 15
 03/26/10

ITEM	TENTH		ELEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00
2	2,500.00	2500.00	.00	0.00
3	1,000.00	1000.00	.00	0.00
4	250.00	1000.00	.00	0.00
5	10,000.00	10000.00	.00	0.00
6	25,000.00	25000.00	.00	0.00
7	15,000.00	15000.00	.00	0.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	.00	0.00
9	65.00	42900.00	.00	0.00
10	150.00	81750.00	.00	0.00
11	2,500.00	2500.00	.00	0.00
12	65.00	5915.00	.00	0.00
13	10,000.00	10000.00	.00	0.00
14	22.00	18700.00	.00	0.00
15	.90	1305.00	.00	0.00
16	46.00	5980.00	.00	0.00
17	6.50	27950.00	.00	0.00
18	3.50	36750.00	.00	0.00
19	100.00	800.00	.00	0.00
20	62,500.00	62500.00	.00	0.00
21	4,200.00	4200.00	3,500.00	3500.00
22	245.00	3185.00	225.00	2925.00
23	4,200.00	4200.00	3,600.00	3600.00
24	1.50	40642.50	1.35	36578.25
25	1.70	2516.00	1.82	2693.60
26	1.75	6366.50	1.84	6693.92
27	2.00	480.00	1.92	460.80
28	2.00	4800.00	1.98	4752.00
29	2.25	5670.00	2.06	5191.20
30	15.00	4950.00	14.00	4620.00
31	100.00	200.00	125.00	250.00
32	275.00	1100.00	225.00	900.00
33	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00
34	85.00	595.00	75.00	525.00
35	270.00	1890.00	250.00	1750.00
36	100.00	16500.00	94.65	15617.25
37	65.00	32825.00	138.50	69942.50
38	2,650.00	5035.00	4,000.00	7600.00
39	4.00	1052.00	450.00	118350.00

07-4T1504
07-LA-22-1
03/18/10

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 16
03/26/10

ITEM	TENTH		ELEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	31,843.00	31843.00	.00	0.00
TOT		522,800.00		496,261.52